1	State of Arkansas	A Bill		
2	92nd General Assembly	A DIII		
3	Regular Session, 2019		HOUSE BILL 1176	
4				
5	By: Representative Pilkington			
6	F	A A -4 T - D - E 4*41 - J		
7	For An Act To Be Entitled AN ACT TO ESTABLISH THE ARKANSAS BREAST MILK			
8		DEPOSITORY IN ARKANSAS; AND FOR OTHER PURPOSES.		
9	DEPOSITORY IN ARK	ANSAS; AND FOR OTHER PU	IRPUSES.	
10 11				
11		Subtitle		
12	TO FSTARIES	H THE ARKANSAS BREAST M	TTV	
14		IN ARKANSAS.		
15	DEIOSIIORI	IN ARRANDAD.		
16				
17	BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL	ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE C)F ARKANSAS:	
18				
19	SECTION 1. Arkansas Co	ode Title 20, Chapter 7,	Subchapter 1, is amended	
20	to add an additional section to read as follows:			
21	20-7-140. Arkansas Breast Milk Depository.			
22			the Arkansas Breast Milk	
23	<u>Depository to assist mothers</u>	and guardians in provid	ling breast milk to their	
24	infants.			
25	(b) The department sha	all establish guidelines	s for the collection,	
26	procurement, processing, storage, and distribution of breast milk by the			
27	<u>Arkansas Breast Milk Deposito</u>	ory.		
28	(c) The department sha	all screen all breast mi	lk collected before	
29	distribution of the breast mi	<u>ilk.</u>		
30				
31				
32				
33				
34				
35				
36				

